		BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF P
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC				1
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M011	3 EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC 10-07-439-M011 FFS: ADM07439). NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other t	nan Item 6)	CODE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jennifer A. DeFino, 301-492-3637 Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	CITATION NO.
HAWORTH, INC.			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
1 HAWORTH CTR		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS-28F+8014H DR-10-07-439		
HOLLAND MI 494239570		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13		
CODE 072595457	FACILITY CODE	AMENDMENTS OF S	X 02-02-2007	
TI3. THIS ITEM APP	R: 04015-5AA303 S: ADM07439 OBL PLIES ONLY TO MOD		nd is received prior to the op	ening hour
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	DREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE C	<u>·</u>	aying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	s required to sign this docum	ent and return0	copies to the issuing office.	
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	CF section headings, including solicitati	ion/contract subject matter where feasit	bie.)	•
*SEE PAGE TWO (2) FOR INCREMENTAL FUND	ING MODIFICATION.**			
		*		
•				
•		· · ·		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cf	nanged, remains unchanged and in full	force and effect.	
	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	nanged, remains unchanged and in full 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Donald A. King Contracting Offi	ACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch 15C. DATE SIGNED	16A: NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Donald A. King Contracting Offi 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	ACTING OFFICER (Type or print	16C. DATE SIGNED
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A: NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Donald A. King Contracting Offi 16B. UNTED STATES OF AMERIC BY	ACTING OFFICER (Type or print	
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 5B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign) NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE		16A: NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Donald A. King Contracting Offi 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC BY (Signature	ACTING OFFICER (Type or print	

GS28F8014H DR-10-07-439 M011

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$12,000.00, thereby, increasing the obligated amount from \$505,000.00 to \$517,000.00. Accordingly, the delivery order is hereby modified as follows:

Under Section A.3, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988), Paragraph (b), Sentence 1, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$517,000.00."

All other terms and conditions of this delivery order remain the same, including the ceiling amount of \$899,470.00.

A summary of obligations, from award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Award	\$225,000.00
Modification No. 1	\$ 0.00
Modification No. 2	\$ 0.00
Modification No. 3	\$ 0.00
Modification No. 4	\$ 10,000.00
Modification No. 5	\$ 70,000.00
Modification No. 6	\$ 90,000.00
Modification No. 7	\$ 60,000.00
Modification No. 8	\$ 50,000.00
Modification No. 9	\$ 0.00
Modification No. 10	\$ 0.00
Modification No. 11	\$ 12,000.00
Total NRC Obligations	\$517,000.00

This modification obligates FY10 funds in the amount of \$12,000.00.